## **Rider University**

## COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement to Enroll for Returning Students

1. Log into myRider and select the Student tab

Welcome Applicant Student   Home Community Welcome	
C Recent Headlines	C Rider Events
9 in 10 of Rider's Class of 2019 employed, in graduate school, volunteering or in military Survey reveals insights about Class of 2019 one year after graduation	July 22, 6:00pm Graduate Information Session: Careers in Teaching and Education Discover how Rider's graduate education and certificate programs can prepare you to advance or transition into a career working in a school setting.
Rider joins amicus brief challenging ICE rules for international students	July 23, 6:00pm Graduate Information Session: Degrees in Business and Leadership Learn how Rider's graduate business and leadership programs can strengthen your business expertise, cultivate leadership skills and position you for advancement.
Policy would bar international students from U.S.	July 23, 7:00pm Charlotte W. Newcombe Scholarship Information Session

2. The COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement is located in the Registration Tools channel. Click on the link which will bring up the page containing the agreement page.

Registration Tools
2020 Fall Classes
Before you Register
When Can I Register
Course Schedule (Roster) Summer 1 '20   Summer 2 '20   Fall '20
Verify restrictions and prerequisites/co-requisites.
Summer Information
Course Catalog Search Contact your advisor to discuss your course schedule.
Check your Greenlight Status and Registration Holds
View Section Meeting Times (.pdf)
Register
COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement to Enroll
Prior to enrolling, you must submit your COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement
Student Registration
Verify Registration Status, Plan Ahead, Browse Classes, Register for Classes, View Schedule
Prepare For Registration <u>(video tutorial)</u> Browse Classes (video tutorial)
Shopping Cart (video tutorial)
Register For Classes (video tutorial)
Registration Tools <u>(pdf tutorial)</u>
Student Profile
View Curriculum, Registration Notice, Hold, Degree Works, Apply to Graduate, View Schedule, View
the ECR Student Advising Profile (video tutorial)

3. Click "COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement". This link will bring up the agreement.

Below is the status of your COVID19 Shared Responsibility & Financial Agreement to Enroll

- Covid19 Shared Responsibility & Financial Agreement-Fall'20
- All students are required to accept the terms and conditions of the Covid19 Shared Res
- 4. Review the COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement to Enroll

COVID-19 Pledge and Enrollment Agreement

RIDER UNIVERSITY COVID-19 Shared Responsibility Pledge

COVID-19, the disease caused by the novel coronavirus, represents an unusual and potentially life threatening risk to students, faculty and staff of Rider University. Individuals who a symptomatic at all. Because of this and because of COVID-19's highly contagious nature, controlling the spread of COVID-19, or determining whether, where, or how a specific indivin Rider community must use their best judgment and exercise extreme care to minimize the risk of COVID-19 infection upon their return to campus this fall for the 2020-21 academic **the Rider community**.

In support of this shared responsibility and to help ensure the careful and responsible reopening of campus this fall, Rider established the comprehensive Resolved and Ready. The Pl. guidelines and requirements.

Rider University commits to keeping the <u>Resolved and Ready Plan</u> updated on the Rider website (<u>rider.edu/resolved-and-ready</u>) and announcing changes made to the Plan on the wet Plan's directives. Failure to do so will be subject to enforcement, including through Rider's Student Code of Social Conduct.

## PLEDGE

In light of the above, as a contributing member of Rider's community and understanding the risks of and accepting responsibility for my own behavior and personal safety, and in res PLEDGE AND COMMIT THAT I WILL:

5. Once you have read and understand the COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement to Enroll clock "I agree to the terms & conditions" or "I disagree/Return to Registration page"

By clicking "I agree to the terms & conditions" you understand and accept your res

a. If "I agree to the terms & conditions' is selected, you will see a message "There are no incomplete Agreements at this time"

Student	Financial Aid
Search	Go

Below is the status of your COVID19 Shared Responsibility & Financial Agreement to Enroll

There are no incomplete Agreements at this time.

## RELEASE: 8.8

b. If "I disagree/Return to Student tab" is selected, students will be redirected to the link COVID-19 Shared Responsibility and Financial Agreement and will prevent students from registering for classes until the Financial Agreement is accepted.

Below is the status of your COVID19 Shared Responsibility & Financial Agreement to Enroll

- Covid19 Shared Responsibility & Financial Agreement-Fall'20
- All students are required to accept the terms and conditions of the Covid19 Shared Res